
Chapman (13-9, 8-4 SCIAC) -vs- Claremont-Mudd-Scripps (20-6, 11-0 SCIAC)
11/08/2023 at Claremont, CA (Axelrood Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 11/08/2023
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Claremont, CA
Venue: Axelrood Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Chapman 2 2 1 0 5
Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 3 5 1 7 16

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:31 CHAP G-E Davin Castillo
1st 6:53 CMS G Luke (Bear) Weigle
1st 6:06 CMS G-E Luke (Bear) Weigle
1st 4:19 CHAP G Nate Randolph
1st 2:58 CMS G William Thomas
2nd 7:35 CHAP G Nate Randolph
2nd 5:48 CHAP G Everett Prussak
2nd 5:36 CMS G Gavin Rosser
2nd 4:55 CMS G-E Nick Kennedy
2nd 2:37 CMS G Donovan Davidson
2nd 1:35 CMS G-P Auggie Aliaga
2nd 0:05 CMS G Nick Kennedy
3rd 7:41 CHAP G Jack Griffith
3rd 5:18 CMS G Nick Kennedy
4th 6:00 CMS G Jeffrey Koretz
4th 5:30 CMS G Len Korol
4th 4:43 CMS G Auggie Aliaga
4th 3:53 CMS G Eli Schwarz
4th 2:56 CMS G William Thomas
4th 2:06 CMS G-E Len Korol
4th 0:23 CMS G Hassen Hove

Team Statistics

CHAP CMS
Shots 28 40
Goals 5 16
Assists 5 7
Points 10 23
Exclusions 10 12
Steals 5 13
Sprints 4-0 0-4

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:06 CHAP E Dylan Gallegos
1st 0:33 CMS E Jeffrey Koretz
1st 4:43 CMS E Luke (Bear) Weigle
1st 6:20 CHAP E Spencer Snow
1st 7:37 CMS E Jack Bryant
2nd 0:46 CHAP E Drake MacNichols

2nd 1:33 CMS
E-
MAM Cristian Pang

2nd 1:40 CHAP E-P Everett Prussak
2nd 3:50 CHAP E Davin Castillo

2nd 4:18 CMS
E-
MAM Len Korol

2nd 5:03 CHAP E Spencer Snow
3rd 1:09 CMS E Aidan Nettekoven
3rd 1:46 CMS E Kyle Ballack
3rd 7:03 CMS E Jack Bryant
4th 0:08 CMS E Gavin Netherton
4th 1:46 CMS E Harry Rinker
4th 2:11 CHAP E Luke Stiebel
4th 4:22 CHAP E Spencer Snow
4th 5:07 CMS E Jeffrey Koretz
4th 5:07 CHAP E Daniel Franks
4th 5:49 CMS E William Thomas
4th 6:57 CHAP E Jacob Bullock



Individual
 
 
Chapman 5

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Ben Blatt 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Devan Charamuga 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Davin Castillo 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0-0
4 Hudson Pak 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0-0
5 Levi Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Tommy Richards 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3-0
7 Sahak Abrahamyan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Brady DiMaria 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
10 Steven Rubly 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
11 Jack Griffith 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Nate Randolph 7 2 1 3 0 2 1 0 0-0
13 Daniel Franks 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0-0
14 Everett Prussak 4 1 2 3 1 4 1 0 1-0

15
Sammy
Hendrickson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

16 Luke Stiebel 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Jacob Bullock 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
18 JB Brown 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Spencer Snow 3 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0-0
23 Drake MacNichols 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
24 Dylan Gallegos 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
26 Andrew Blanco 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
27 Kosta Radoman 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 28 5 5 10 10 12 5 4 4-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Ben Blatt 32:00 15 12

Totals 15 12

Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 16

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Aidan Nettekoven 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0-0
2 Ashwin Rhodes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 William Thomas 4 2 0 2 1 0 2 1 0-0
4 Harry Rinker 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
5 Kyle Ballack 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-2
6 Auggie Aliaga 6 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 0-0
7 Eli Schwarz 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
8 Ivey Gehring 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Len Korol 3 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Gavin Rosser 4 1 1 2 0 0 3 1 0-1
12 Donovan Davidson 2 1 2 3 0 0 2 0 0-1
13 Luke (Bear) Weigle 6 2 0 2 1 3 0 0 0-0
14 Gavin Netherton 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Jack Bryant 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0-0
16 Cristian Pang 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Stryker Scales 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Jeffrey Koretz 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
23 Hassen Hove 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Nick Kennedy 5 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0-0
25 Thomas Walker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 40 16 7 23 12 4 13 2 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Aidan Nettekoven 32:00 5 8

Totals 5 8


